

GREATER LA COUNTY USBC

ADULT/YOUTH DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

Saturday, April 12, 2025

Bowl: 2:00pm - Check-in 1:00pm

CAL BOWL • 2400 Carson St, Lakewood, CA 90712 • (562) 421-8448

Scholarships for Youth!

Different FUN format for each Game! • \$50 Team Entry Fee

Eligibility Rules: Open to current GLAC USBC members. Non-certified bowlers can pay a \$5 participation fee. Entries close at 12:30pm or when squad is full.

- 1) Entering averages for Adults:
 - A) Highest 2023-24 USBC certified book avg (min of 21 games), if none,
 - B) Highest 2024-25 USBC certified current avg (min of 21 games; sheet required), if none,
 - C) Enter at 200 scratch

Entering averages for Youth:

- A) Highest 2024-25 USBC certified current avg as of April 5 (min of 15 games; sheet required), if none,
- B) Highest 2023-24 USBC certified avg (min 15 games youth), if none,
- C) Enter at: U10 125 average; U12 150 average; U15 175 average; U18 200 average

Bowlers are responsible for verifying their own averages. If a "sport/challenge" league average is the bowler's only verifiable average, it will be adjusted per the USBC sport chart. USBC rules 319a2, 319d and 319e will be waived. Rule 322b will not apply.

- **2)** Handicap: 90% of 200
- 3) Format: Three games total. Game #1 regular; Game #2 No-Tap (9 pins on first ball equals strike); Game #3 Crazy 8's (8 pins on first ball equals strike). Total pinfall plus handicap for each doubles set will determine winners.
- 4) **Entry Fee:** \$25 per bowler (\$15 lineage + \$8.50 Scholarship/Awards + expenses \$1.50). Make checks payable to: **GLAC USBC.** Any returned checks must be paid in cash or money order prior to competition plus a \$35 penalty fee.
- **5) Awards:** Scholarships will be awarded based on a ratio of 1:8. Awards and Scholarship fees returned 100%. Scholarships held with USBC SMART Account #11334, (800) 514-2695 x8292.
- 6) **Tournament attire please.** No sexual or profane advertisements will be allowed on any attire or equipment. All shirts must have sleeves. NO halter tops, "cut-off's" or short shorts of any kind allowed. Tournament Management must approve any/all exceptions prior to competition.
- 7) All other rules governed by USBC Tournament rules.

Adult Name		Youth Name: _	
USBC #	Center	USBC #	Center
Avg:	☐ No membership \$5 participation fee	Avg:	☐ No membership \$5 participation fee

SUBMIT BOWL.COM AVERAGE PROFILES WITH EACH ENTRY

Mail payment and paperwork to: GLAC USBC 3673 Industry Ave #102, Lakewood, CA 90712 (562) 426-2030 • Email: info@glacusbc.com Zelle: 562-925-0417 • Venmo: @glacusbc